	FILE NO. A34204-PCT-USA-072819
101944457	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ul> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>ADRIAN JOHN SHORTLAND and KAREN ALEXANDRA MASTERS</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li>Yes No</li> </ul>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <b>ALTRO LIMITED</b>
3. Nature of conveyance: 1/7/02 MAssignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Address: WORKS ROAD, LETCHWORTH, HERTFORDSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM
[] Other Execution Date: October 13, 2001	City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Country: [] Yes MNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) 09/830,041	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex-	
09/830,041 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) $(AN - 7 265)$
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): S 40
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
New York, NY 10112	<ol> <li>Deposit account number : 02-4377 (Charge any additional fees to this account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ol>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumen original document. Paul D. Ackerman	tation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Page <u>1</u> of <u>1</u>	
Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume	

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made the Hirfield day of October 2001 WHEREAS We Adrian John Shortland and Karen Alexandra Masters,

British subjects residing at 23 Claines Road, Northfield, Birmingham B31 2EE, United Kingdom and 5 Arwood Mews, Baldock, Hertfordshire SG7 6LA, United Kingdom respectively have made an invention described in the specification entitled "Non Stain Flooring" filed on 01 June 2001 with the application number 09/830 041 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor AND WHEREAS

Altro Limited,

residing at Works Road, Letchworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest therein NOW THEREFORE for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE

Adrian John Shortland and Karen Alexandra Masters

by these presents do sell assign and transfer unto the said

Altro Limited

the full and exclusive rights to the said invention as described in the specification entitled "Non Stain Flooring" filed on 01 June 2001 with application number 09/830 041 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to

Altro Limited

as the Assignees for its interest for the sole use and behoof of the said Altro Limited

and its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

. Shil

Adrian John Shortland

KAM aster

Karen Alexandra Masters

**RECORDED: 01/07/2002**